fracta

design

FD Sweden AB, Datavagen 37B, S-436 32, Askim, Sweden
www.fractal-design.com

© Fractal Design, All rights reserved. Fractal Design, the Fractal Design logotypes, product names
and other specific elements are trademarks of Fractal Design, registrered in Sweden. Other product
and company names mentioned herein may be trademarks of their respecive companies.

vll

Accessory Box Contents

Zubehorbox - Inhalt / Contenu de la boite d’accessoires / Contenido de la caja de accesorios / Innehall i tillbehdrsbox /
Komnnekrauus kopobku ¢ akceccyapamu / 7 241 Ry Y ZAONE | BHEBRE I BESIAE

Motherboard Screw (6-32)
Hauptplatine Schraube / Vis de la carte
mére / Tornillos para la placa base /
Moderkortsskruv / BuHTbl Ans ycTaHoBku
matepuHckon nnatsl / ¥ H—R— RFAx

T | ERIRL | EHARIRE

3.5" Drive Screw (6-32)
3,5-Zoll-Laufwerk-Schraube / Vis du disque
dur 3.5 / Tornillo para la unidad 3,5" /
Skruv for 3,5" enhet / BuHTbl Ans npvsoga
vnm ancka 3,5" /3.5 1 > F RSATHX
>/ 3.5" ERRIRAT / 3.5" TERRIRAE

Motherboard Standoff (6-32)
Hauptplatine Standoff / Entretoise de la
carte-mereojkljll / Separadores para la
placa base / Moderkortsdistans / MoaagoH
NS MaTepuHcKoii nnatbl / ¥ H'—R— R

AR RAT | ERERE / EHRIRE

2.5" Drive Screw (M3)
2.5-Zoll-Laufwerk-Schraube / Vis du disque
dur 2.5 / Tornillo para la unidad 2,5" /
Skruv for 2,5" enhet / BuHTbl Ans npusoga
unm ancka 2,5" /2.5 4 > F RSATHZ
S /25" ERRIRAT / 2.5" TERRIRAE

Power Supply Screw (6-32)
Netzteilschraube / Vis de I'alimentation /
Tornillos para la fuente de alimentacion /
Néataggregatskruv / BuHTel Ans yctaHoBKM
6roka nutanus / BIREBRA XS / BiRA

5.25" Drive Thumbscrews (M3)
Optische Laufwerk Schraube / Vis du
lecteur optique / Tornillo para la unidad
Optica / Skruv for optisk enhet / BuHTbl ans
NpUBOAA ONTUYECKNX AnCkoB / HZ R T A

R4 /| BIRGIERR AR THXRD | RIRAIRL | XHEEARE
Padlock Bracket .
Vorhangeschlossbiigel / Support de Cable Ties

cadenas / Soporte para candado /
Fastplatta for hénglas / Ckoba HaBecHoro
samka / /N ROY VB €8 / EHHE/
HHR R

Kabelzug / Serre-cables / Sujetacables /
Buntband / Ka6enbHas cskka / 77— 7 )L
R4 | REH | RIRT

CORE 2500

USER GUIDE

Anwenderleitfaden / Guide de I'utilisateur / Guia del
usuario / Anvandarguide / PykoBoAcTBO Nosib30BaTeSs

| A—%—HA R/ RAFES / EREER

Water Cooling Radiator Options

Wasserkiihlgeblase Optionen / Options de radiateurs de refroidissement par eau / Opciones de radiadores de
refrigeracion liquida / Vattenkylningsméjligheter / YcraHoka pagnatopa BoasiHoro oxnaxgeHus / KgHI 22 T—2—
F72 3 ] KBHERIET / KIS BEERRE

TOP: 240 mm

Oben / Vue du haut / Superior
Topp / Bepx / LB/ EE4R / LE

Limitations:

32 mm space above the motherboard.
Radiator and fan assemblies with
combined thickness higher than 32
mm may interfere with motherboard
components taller than 36 mm.

oo

1N
0

Front: 240 or 280 mm

Vorne / Vue frontale / Frontal
Front/ Mepeq / BIE / BIEAR / EE

Limitations:

Max radiator thickness: 45mm

(With the lower HDD cage in secondary
position and the upper HDD cage
removed) BT

o—
Y
Y
Y]
1Y}
v
]
[

Rear: 120 mm
Rickseite / Vue arriere / Trasero
Baksida / 3agHsis yacTs / B H

FEAR/ EE

Possible Fan Locations
Mégliche Lifteranordnung / Emplacements possibles des ventilateurs / Posibles ubicaciones de los ventiladores /
Majliga flaktpositioner / MecTa anst yctaHoBku BeHTUnsiTopos / 7 7 > Z R B TE 257 /| TEXNBWE / XER

BHLE

120mm

Dust Maintenance
Staubschutz / Dépoussiérage / Limpieza del polvo y mantenimiento / Underhall av dammfilter / 3awmTta o1 nbinu /

FBREX> T+ A1 BHERT / BERE

Einschrankungen, siehe Website / En cas de limitations. Consultez la page Web / Existen limitaciones. Consulte la pagina web / Vissa
begransningar finns, se hemsida / EcTb orpaHnuenns, cM. Be6-cTpannuy / BAE N2 HIREEIC OV T, Web x—J 28R/ WBHE
R, EFAMI/ ARER , FSEPERE

Support and Service
Support und Kundendienst / Assistance technique et maintenance / Soporte y servicio técnico / Support och service /
Moppepxka n obcnyxusanne / HIR— N EH—ER | THERSE / TENRK

For assistance, please contact us

Unterstiitzung erhalten Sie hier / Pour I'assistance technique, veuillez contacter / Para obtener ayuda, por favor contacte / For
assistans, var god kontakta / Ecnn Heofxomyma nomoLLs, noxanyiicTa, cesxutech ¢ Hamn / H7R— RA'BREBRZBEK., SEAVADE

LEEV MEHL , BEKRR / WFHE , BEEBE

i

support@fractal-design.com

£ o

support.america@fractal-design.com  support.dach@fractal-design.com support.china@fractal-design.com




Builder's
Guide

Remove Side and Front Panels
Ausbau Seiten- und Frontbleche / Enlever les panneaux avant et latéraux / Retire los paneles
laterales y frontales / Montera av sido- och frontpanel / CHumuTe GokoBble 1 NnepeaHioo
navenn / BIE & THRIE/NRIL OB S U /35 T 0 EAR A 5 AR / 4 BRI E 52 EE EEAR

Install Standoffs and I/0 Shield

Installation Standoffs und E/A-Abschirmung / Installer entretoises+ panneau de protection
u E/S / Instale los separadores y la proteccion de E/S / Installera distanser och I/0-plat / Ycra

HOBWTE OMOPbI M MNaHKy BBOAa-BbIBoAa / AR RA 7 & 1/0 —)L ROEY) 1/ REE
FERO $iAR / REBAR 1/O AR

\km 0. 0, ©, [jfﬁu

POWER SW
POWER LED+
POWERLED -
RESETSW
HDDLED

HD Audio

Connect Cables for Front 1/0
. Anschlusskabel fiir Front-E/A / Connecter les cables aux E/S frontales / Conecte los cables

para E/S frontal / Koppla in kablar till fronten / MoacoeanHuTe kabenu nepegHnx yCTpoicTs
BBOfa-BbiBOAA / BIME /0 A MR — 7 )L 1 HI/O BIEREREBL / EE /0 WiEEER

n =
Install 2.5" Drives
m Installation 2,5-Zoll-Laufwerke / Installer des disques 2.5 / Instale las unidades de 2,5" /

Installera 2,5" enheter / YcraHosuTe 2,5" npusogsl unu auckn / 2.5 4 > F RS 4 7 OB+
VT | R4%2.5" TERK / R 2.5" Wik

| = O |
o ﬂ:?' BE
| o |
n
| |
n
| b --37_ . ) |
n - nfts)
| D ° ’:, |
s - ° _ﬂ.ﬁ
| sp= Y [Q e |
B @J ﬂ 0|
| g C= o . @ @ ':':::a |
| 1P |
e s 5 @ |

€ €
€ <
| S <

| Optional: Install a 2.5" Drive
Installation 2,5-Zoll-Laufwerk / Installer disque 2.5 / Instale una unidad de 2,5" / Installera 2,5"
enhet / YcTaHosuTe 2,5" npusop unu anck / 2.5 4 > F RS 4 7 QY f$1F / £$E2.5" 1@8% /
R 2.5" Wik

Optional: Pre-route the PSU Motherboard Cables

Umleitung PSU-Hauptplatinenkabel / Pré-acheminer cables bloc d’alim. & carte mére /
Prepare el recorrido de los cables de la fuente de alimentacion de la placa base / Férdra

kablar fran PSU till moderkort / MpeasaputensHo NpoBeauTe kabenu NUTaHWs MaTepUHCKO
&naTb. /PSU XY —K— K 7 —7 L OEER / L HPSUEREHMTHL / AAREE ‘
HARBEAR

| Optional: Install a Graphics Card
Installation Grafikkarte / Installer la carte graphique / Instale la tarjeta grafica / Installera
grafikkortet / YcraHosuTe rpacouseckyto nnaty / 427 4 Y 7 A— ROBMY 413/ REE+/
REBRF

n H
Install 3.5" Drives
m Installation 3,5-Zoll-Laufwerke / Installer des disques 3.5 / Instale las unidades de 3,5" /

Installera 3,5" enheter / YcraHosute 3,5" npusoms! unu auckn / 3.5 4 > F RS 4 7 OB
V1 RE3.5" 1B | RE 3.5" Wi

Install the Power Supply
Installation Netzteil / Installer le bloc d’alimentation / Instale la fuente de alimentacion /
Installera nataggregatet / YctaHosute 6nok nutanns / BIRZEE OELY) A4 0 / REEHER /
RETRHER

S 3 5 5 5 5 3 2 o5 > o d |-
n = = | .
° ] =)
N
n —
# i
=
=
2
&
Z
M W———
© = N —3
n P Y
= o —
Js 5 S 2 2 =
| S—

Install the Motherboard Assembly
a Installation Hauptplatinenzubehér / Installer 'ensemble carte mere / Instale la placa base /

Installera moderkortet / YcraHosute c6opky mateputckoil nnatsl / Y HF'—R—K P> 71

DOEY) VT REERAM / RETHRAEH

o o

-D @@ ° HML o

oo
[mmm

QO0®
o @@ o

Lifteranschliisse / Connecter les ventilateurs / Conecte los ventiladores / Koppla in flaktar /
Moakniounte BeHTUNATOPLI / 7 7 > DR EENS / EEAR

E Connect the Fans

| Optional: Install 5.25" drive
Installation 5,25-Zoll-Laufwerke / Installer des disques 5.25 / Instale las unidades de 5,25" /
Installera 5,25" enheter / YcraHosuTe 5,25" npusoasl unm auckn / 5.25 4 > F RS A 7 OELY)
1317 / R%5.25" 188 | R¥ 5.25" Bifk



